September 30, 2010, primarily due to our Broadway and New Century FDIC-assisted transactions.  See Note 2 of the
Consolidated Financial Statements for additional information.

Total liabilities decreased by $327.1 million, or 3.4%, from $9.6 billion at December 31, 2009 to $9.3 billion at
September 30, 2010.  Total deposits decreased by $286.7 million or 3.3% to $8.4 billion at September 30, 2010 from
$8.7 billion at December 31, 2009.  Non-interest bearing accounts increased as of September 30, 2010, primarily due
to the benefit of seasonal deposits with government entities.  The increase in non-interest bearing accounts was offset
by a decrease in rate sensitive certificates of deposit.

10Q Index
40

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form 10-Q

72

Total stockholders’ equity increased $84.7 million, or 6.8%, to $1.3 billion at September 30, 2010 compared to
December 31, 2009.  This increase was primarily due to an increase in additional paid-in capital related to the
proceeds received pursuant to the Company’s Dividend Reinvestment and Stock Purchase Plan, and partially due to an
increase in unrealized gains on investment securities available for sale and our net income for the nine months ended
September 30, 2010.

Loan Portfolio

The following table sets forth the composition of the loan portfolio, excluding loans held for sale, as of the dates
indicated (dollars in thousands):

September 30, December 31, September 30,
2010 2009 2009

Amount
% of
Total Amount

% of
Total Amount

% of
Total

Commercial related credits:
Commercial loans $   1,291,115 19% $   1,387,476 21% $   1,422,989 22%
Commercial loans
collateralized by
assignment of lease
payments (lease loans) 1,019,083 15% 953,452 15% 881,963 13%
Commercial real estate 2,259,708 33% 2,472,520 38% 2,446,909 38%
Construction real estate 445,881 6% 594,482 9% 697,232 11%

Total commercial related credits 5,015,787 73% 5,407,930 83% 5,449,093 84%
Other loans:

Residential real estate 328,985 5% 291,022 4% 291,889 4%
Indirect automobile and
motorcycle 182,091 2% 180,267 3% 185,499 3%
Home equity 386,866 6% 405,439 6% 408,184 7%
Consumer loans 76,219 1% 66,293 1% 66,600 1%

Total other loans 974,161 14% 943,021 14% 952,172 15%
Gross loans excluding covered
loans 5,989,948 87% 6,350,951 97% 6,401,265 99%

Covered loans (1) 859,038 13% 173,596 3% 91,230 1%
Gross loans (2) 6,848,986 100% 6,524,547 100% 6,492,495 100%

Allowance for loan
losses (193,926) (177,072) (189,232)

Net loans $   6,655,060 $   6,347,475 $   6,303,263

(1)  Loans subject to loss-share with the FDIC are referred to as “covered loans”.
(2)  Gross loan balances at September 30, 2010, December 31, 2009 and September 30, 2009 are net of unearned

income, including net deferred loan fees of $3.8 million, $4.6 million, and $4.6 million, respectively.

10Q Index
41

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form 10-Q

73

Asset Quality

The following table presents a summary of non-performing assets, excluding purchased credit-impaired loans and
loans held for sale, as of the dates indicated (dollar amounts in thousands):

September
30,

December
31,